
FOOD PACKAGING

PRODUCT CATALOG
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ICE CREAM PAPER CONTAINER

90 cc (3oz)  Ice Cream Cup

100 cc (3,5oz)  Ice Cream Cup

135 cc (4,5oz)  Ice Cream Cup

200 cc (6,5oz)  Ice Cream Cup

230 cc (8oz)  Ice Cream Cup

400 cc (14oz)  Ice Cream Cup

500 cc (18oz)  Ice Cream Cup

750 cc (26oz)  Ice Cream Cup

1000 cc Ice Cream Cup

1200 cc Ice Cream Cup

650

675

650

650

650

450

480

500

580

610

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

50

50

100

50

50

25

25

25

50

50

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

2.000

1.000

3.000

1.000

1.000

500

400

400

300

300

24

21

21

21

21

21

24

24

24

12

48.000

21.000

63.000

21.000

21.000

10.500

9.600

9.600

-

3.600

73

85

72

85

90

115

150

150

150

185

TOP
AĞIZ

58

73

55

70

73

95

128

128

128

160

BOTTOM
DİP

45

45

58

62

75

75

50

60

76

70

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

370

430

370

370

370

480

460

460

580

570

SIZE
BOY

440

345

440

440

440

450

320

320

380

380

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

KD90

KD100

KD135

KB200

KD230

KD400

KD550

KD750

KD1000

KD1200

CODE / KOD

90 cc 100 cc 135 cc 200 cc 230 cc 400 cc 550 cc 750 cc 1200 cc

CUSTOM PRINT

RECYCLABLE LIDS

SUITABLE FOR FREEZER

VHITE PAPER

KRAFT PAPER

STACKABLE



HOT DRINK PAPER CUPS

4 oz  Hot Paper Cup

7 oz

7 oz  Hot Paper Cup / Eco

7,5 oz  Hot Paper Cup

8 oz

8 oz  Hot Paper Cup / Eco

12 oz  Hot Paper Cup

14 oz  Hot Paper Cup

16 oz  Hot Paper Cup

22 oz  Hot Paper Cup

650

650

650

660

500

500

650

650

650

650

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

50

100

100

100

100

100

100

50

50

50

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

1.000

1.000

2.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

24

21

21

-

24

24

-

18

24

20

72.000

63.000

63.000

-

24.000

24.000

-

18.000

24.000

8.000

60

72

72

70

80

80

85

90

90

85

TOP
AĞIZ

45

52

52

50

55

55

55

60

63

60

BOTTOM
DİP

60

78

78

77

90

90

115

110

140

170

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

370

370

370

375

480

480

370

370

370

370

SIZE
BOY

300

440

440

300

480

480

440

440

440

440

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

KB04

KB07

KB07

KB07,5

KB08

KB08

KB12H

KB14H

KB16H

KB22

CODE / KOD
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4 oz 7 oz 8 oz 12 oz 14 oz 22 oz16 oz

www.helmex.com.tr

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

KRAFT PAPER

RECYCLABLE BOARD

LEAKPROOFING

STACKABLE

KRAFT PAPER

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

LEAKPROOFING

RECYCLABLE BOARD

STACKABLE



COLD DRINK PAPER CUPS

7 oz  Cold Paper Cup

8 oz  Cold Paper Cup

12 oz  Cold Paper Cup

14 oz  Cold Paper Cup

16 oz  Cold Paper Cup

650

500

650

650

610

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

100

100

100

50

50

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

3.000

2.000

2.000

1.000

1.000

21

24

24

18

24

63.000

48.000

48.000

18.000

24.000

72

80

85

90

90

TOP
AĞIZ

52

55

55

60

63

BOTTOM
DİP

78

90

115

110

140

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

370

480

370

370

370

SIZE
BOY

440

480

440

440

440

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

KBC07

KBC08

KBC12

KBC14

KBC16

CODE / KOD
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7 oz5 oz 12 oz 22 oz16 oz
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VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

RECYCLABLE BOARD

LEAKPROOFING

STACKABLE



DOUBLE WALL

4 oz  Double Wall Paper Cup

7 oz  Double Wall Paper Cup

8 oz  Double Wall Paper Cup

14 oz  Double Wall Paper Cup

16 oz  Double Wall Paper Cup

620

650

520

500

650

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

40

40

25

25

20

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

1.200

1.200

500

500

400

24

24

24

24

20

28.800

28.800

12.000

12.000

8.000

60

72

80

90

90

TOP
AĞIZ

45

52

56

60

63

BOTTOM
DİP

60

78

90

110

140

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

330

370

350

480

370

SIZE
BOY

400

440

420

480

440

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

KB04DW

KB07DW

KB08DW

KB14DW

KB16DW

CODE / KOD
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16 oz4 oz 7 oz 8 oz 14 oz
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VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

KRAFT PAPER

RECYCLABLE BOARD

LEAKPROOFING

STACKABLE

KRAFT PAPER

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

LEAKPROOFING

RECYCLABLE BOARD

STACKABLE



ROUND PAPER FOOD BOWL

400 cc (14 oz)  Paper Bowl

500 cc (16 oz)  Paper Bowl

750 cc (26 oz)  Paper Bowl

1000 cc (33 oz)  Paper Bowl

1250 cc (40 oz)  Paper Bowl

1200 cc (38 oz)  Paper Bowl

1750 cc (60 oz)  Paper Bowl

450

500

500

500

-

610

550

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

25

50

25

25

25

50

40

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

500

300

300

400

500

300

240

28

28

28

24

-

12

24

14.000

8.400

8.400

7.200

-

3.600

5.760

111

150

150

150

150

185

150

TOP
AĞIZ

95

128

128

128

128

160

128

BOTTOM
DİP

71

50

60

75

94

70

122

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

480

460

460

460

-

580

370

SIZE
BOY

450

320

320

320

-

390

240

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

RFB400

RFB500

RFB750

RFB1000.1

RFB1250

RFB1200

RFB1750

CODE / KOD

- 10 -

750 cc 1000 cc 1250 cc 1750 cc400 cc 500 cc
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SUITABLE FOR 
MICROWAVE

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

KRAFT PAPER

RECYCLABLE BOARD

LEAKPROOFING

STACKABLE

KRAFT PAPER

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

LEAKPROOFING

RECYCLABLE BOARD

SUITABLE FOR
MICROWAVE

STACKABLE



FOLDTOP SW ROUND FOOD BOX

500 cc (16 oz)  Paper Lunch Box Round

750 cc (26 oz)  Paper Lunch Box Round

610

630

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

50

50

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

500

500

-

-

100.000

100.000

75x85

80x10

TOP
AĞIZ

80

95

BOTTOM
DİP

95

95

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

510

600

SIZE
BOY

210

260

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 

FLTPSW500

FLTPSW500

CODE / KOD
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RECYCLABLE LIDS

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

LEAKPROOFING

STACKABLE

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

LEAKPROOFING

RECYCLABLE LIDS

STACKABLE



FOLDTOP SQUARE FOOD BOX

500 cc (16 oz)  Pape Suquare Food Box

400 cc (14 oz)  Pape Suquare Food Box

700 cc (25 oz)  Pape Suquare Food Box

750 cc (26 oz)  Pape Suquare Food Box

-

600

-

600

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

-

50

50

50

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

500

500

500

500

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

110x130

100x125

95x110

105x130

TOP
AĞIZ

85x105

85x105

70x90

90x110

BOTTOM
DİP

50

45

100

65

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

-

230

-

240

SIZE
BOY

-

520

-

520

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

FLTPSQ500

FLTPSQ400

FLTPSQ700

FLTPSQ750

CODE / KOD
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SUITABLE FOR 
MICROWAVE

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

KRAFT PAPER

LEAKPROOFING

STACKABLE

KRAFT PAPER

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

LEAKPROOFING

SUITABLE FOR
MICROWAVE

STACKABLE



CHICKEN BOX

FC0 

FC1 

FC3 

240

290

255

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER

BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

-

-

-

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

500

300

1.000

-

-

-

-

-

-

360 x 345 x 240

395 x 215 x 290

493 x 253 x 355

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

345

215

253

SIZE
BOY

360

395

493

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

KK.FC0

KK.FC1

KK.FC3

CODE / KOD
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CHICKEN BUCKET

400 cc (14 oz)  Paper Bucket

750 cc (26 oz)  Paper Bucket

1000 cc (33 oz)  Paper Bucket

1250 cc (40 oz)  Paper Bucket

1750 cc (60 oz)  Paper Bucket

2250 cc (75 oz)  Paper Bucket

2500 cc (85 oz)  Paper Bucket

4000 cc (130 oz)  Paper Bucket

5000 cc (170 oz)  Paper Bucket

450

500

370

750

370

750

750

750

750

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

25

25

25

25

25

50

50

50

45

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

1.000

300

400

500

240

500

500

300

270

111

150

120

150

150

165

165

211

224

TOP
AĞIZ

95

128

95

125

125

125

125

160

160

BOTTOM
DİP

71

60

121

94

132

160

160

170

203

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

480

460

440

470

480

470

470

470

470

SIZE
BOY

450

320

580

680

580

680

680

680

670

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

KVTVK400

KVTVK750

KVTVK1000

KVTVK1250

KVTVK1750

KVTVK2250

KVTVK2500

KVTVK4000

KVTVK5000

CODE / KOD

- 14 -

33 oz 40 oz 60 oz 75 oz 85 oz 130 oz 170 oz

18

28

24

18

24

12

12

12

12

18.000

13.500

9.000

9.000

9.000

9.000

9.000

5.400

4.860
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VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

KRAFT PAPER

RECYCLABLE BOARD

LEAKPROOFING

STACKABLE

KRAFT PAPER

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

LEAKPROOFING

RECYCLABLE BOARD

STACKABLE



PAPER PLATES

180

260

260

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

100

50

25

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

500

1.000

900

-

30

30

-

30.000

27.000

17

18

23

TOP
AĞIZ

25

18

23

BOTTOM
DİP

2

18

23

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

350

400

480

SIZE
BOY

260

400

480

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

CODE / KOD

- 15 -

17x25  Paper Plate

18 cm Ø  Paper Plate

23 cm Ø  Paper Plate

KT.17x25

KT.18

KT.23

www.helmex.com.tr



FRENCH FRIES PAPER CUP/BOX

8 oz

14 oz

16 oz

-

-

-

-

-

-

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

100

100

50

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

2.000

1.000

1.000

2.000

1.000

1.000

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

TOP
AĞIZ

55

60

65

BOTTOM
DİP

100

120

140

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

-

-

-

-

-

-

SIZE
BOY

-

-

-

-

-

-

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

CODE / KOD

- 16 - www.helmex.com.tr

CUSTOM PRINT

KRAFT PAPERKRAFT PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

RECYCLABLE BOARD

LEAKPROOFING

STACKABLE

16 oz8 oz 14 oz



HAMBURGER BOX

Hamburger Box

Hamburger Box

Hamburger Box

Hamburger Box

Hamburger Box

Hamburger Box

Hamburger Box Dönerstop

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

89

105

110

100

120

140

80

110

65

TOP
AĞIZ

89

100

110

100

120

140

80

110

100

BOTTOM
DİP

70

40

65

80

70

95

80

85

80

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

SIZE
BOY

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

KVTVK400

KVTVK750

KVTVK1000

KVTVK1250

KVTVK1750

KVTVK2250

KVTVK2500

KVTVK4000

KVTVK5000

CODE / KOD
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VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

KRAFT PAPER

RECYCLABLE BOARD

STACKABLE

KRAFT PAPER

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

RECYCLABLE BOARD

STACKABLE



TRAY

Tray Box 50x90x150 mm Texas

Tray Box 45x90x115 mm Arden

Tray Box (9x15)(18x12)x5 cm HBC

Tray Box (8.5x12.5)(15.5x11.5)x5 cm HBC

Tray Box 45x130x170 mm Cüce

-

-

-

-

-

-

300

300v

-

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

-

-

-

-

-

-

750

1.000

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

30

30

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

22.500

30.000

-

40

13.5x20

12x18

11x15.5

TOP
AĞIZ

75

9x15

10x14

9x11.5

8x14

6.5x11

9x15

8.5x12.5

13x17

BOTTOM
DİP

10

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

-

-

-

-

-

-

400

400

-

SIZE
BOY

-

-

-

-

-

-

500

500

-

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

CODE / KOD
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PLASTIC CUP

380

200

200

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

100

50

25

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

1.000

1.000

1.000

-

-

-

-

-

-

95

95

95

TOP
AĞIZ

60

60

60

BOTTOM
DİP

110

125

140

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

400

580

580

SIZE
BOY

500

510

510

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

CODE / KOD

- 19 -

95/300 cc 

95/400 cc 

95/500 cc 

www.helmex.com.tr

350 cc 400 cc 500 cc



33 oz 40 oz 60 oz 75 oz 85 oz 130 oz 170 oz

POPCORN BUCKET

400 cc (14 oz)  Paper Popcorn Bucket

750 cc (26 oz)  Paper Popcorn Bucket

1000 cc (33 oz)  Paper Popcorn Bucket

1250 cc (40 oz)  Paper Popcorn Bucket

1750 cc (60 oz)  Paper Popcorn Bucket

2250 cc (75 oz)  Paper Popcorn Bucket

2500 cc (85 oz)  Paper Popcorn Bucket

4000 cc (130 oz)  Paper Popcorn Bucket

5000 cc (170 oz)  Paper Popcorn Bucket

450

500

750

750

750

750

750

750

750

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN

SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

25

25

25

25

25

50

50

50

45

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

1.000

750

500

500

500

500

500

300

270

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18.000

13.500

9.000

9.000

9.000

9.000

9.000

5.400

4.860

111

150

120

150

150

165

165

211

224

TOP
AĞIZ

95

128

95

125

125

125

125

160

160

BOTTOM
DİP

71

60

121

94

132

160

160

170

203

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

480

300

470

470

470

470

470

470

470

SIZE
BOY

450

600

680

680

680

680

680

680

670

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

PPCRNKV400

PPCRNKV750

PPCRNKV000

PPCRNKV1250

PPCRNKV1750

PPCRNKV2250

PPCRNKV2500

PPCRNKV4000

PPCRNKV5000

CODE / KOD
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VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

KRAFT PAPER

RECYCLABLE BOARD

LEAKPROOFING

STACKABLE

KRAFT PAPER

VHITE PAPER

CUSTOM PRINT

LEAKPROOFING

RECYCLABLE BOARD

STACKABLE



LIDS

7 oz

8 oz

14 oz

16 oz

8 oz-12 oz

16 oz

400 cc

100 cc

90 cc

400 cc

550 cc

750 cc

1000 cc

380

210

210

210

430

430

500

410

410

470

620

620

485

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

ITEM / ÜRÜN SIZE / ÖLÇÜLER

BOX SIZE/KOLİ ÖLÇÜLERİ

50

50

50

50

50

50

100

100

100

90

90

90

90

72 mm

80 mm

90 mm

90 mm

80 mm

90 mm

95 mm

86 mm

 72 mm

111 mm

142 mm

145 mm

185 mm

Pc
s/

Pa
ck

 / 
A

d/
Po

şe
t

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

2.000

2.000

1.000

2.800

2.800

1.300

800

800

300

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

HEIGHT
YÜKSEKLİK

150

480

480

480

400

400

470

520

520

480

340

340

385

SIZE
BOY

160

480

480

480

480

480

400

600

600

580

620

620

385

WIDTH
EN

TECHNICAL INFORMATION / TEKNİK BİLGİLER

PLS.KP72H

PLS.KP80H

PLS.KP90H

PLS.KP90H

PLS.KP80C

PLS.KP90C

PLS.KP90B

PLS.KP86D

PLS.KP86D

PLS.KP111

PLS.KP142

PLS.KP145

PLS.KP185

CODE / KOD
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